

SLP(C)No. 9530 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9530/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2002 in DBCWP 4469/02
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order is made absolute till the disposal of the appeals.

The amount awarded shall be deposited before the Registrar of the High Court within a period of four weeks. The same is permitted to be withdrawn by the respondents on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar of the High Court.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master Court Master