

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8590 OF 2003

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH SHARMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9158 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9161 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9162 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mitink Kumar,Adv.Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
Ms.Asha G.Nair,Adv.  
M/s.K.J.John & Co.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Dr.Manish Singhvi,AAG,  
Mr.Devanshu Kumar Devesh,Adv  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv

-2-

Mr.Sandeep Narain,Adv.

Mr.Shri Narain,Adv.

M/S. S. Narain &amp; Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KUSUM SYAL)      (GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)      (RENU DIWAN)  
SR.P.A.                      SR.P.A.                      COURT MASTER  
LIST OF BOOKS

1. (1994) 4 SCC 370 paras 2,7
2. (1997) 1 SCC 35
3. (2002) 4 SCC 666
4. Rajasthan Law Reform Jagir Resumption Act, 1952
5. (1980) 3 SCR 281 at page 286
6. (1995) Suppl.3 SCC 249
7. (2004) 7 SCC 362 para 15 at p.369
8. 1955 (1) SCR 117 at page 121
9. (1996) 1 SCC 334 paras 3 & 4
- 10.(1996) 3 SCC 124
- 11.(1996) 11 SCC 698
- 12.(1997) 1 SCC 32
- 13.Jaipur Development Authority Act, 1982
- 14.Rajasthan Urban Development Improvement Act